

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Civil Revision Petition No.1225 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	08.05.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks. Post after Summer Vacation, 2025. There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in OS No.31 of 2024, including the docket order dated 01.05.2025, on the file of the learned VII Additional District Judge, Gudur, for a period of eight (8) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE