

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1225 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
12.	31.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> It seems that there is every possibility of amicable settlement in this matter, as such, instead of adjudicating the same, this Court is inclined to refer the same to the mediation centre. Both parties are directed to appear before the Mediation and Conciliation Center of this Court on 08.04.2026, which shall be the first date of appearance of the parties. The subsequent dates of the mediation sessions shall be fixed by the Mediation Centre. The Mediation Centre, through its mediators, shall make an endeavour to conclude the mediation proceedings within a period of one month from the date of the first appearance of the parties and submit the report to this Court. Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order along with the particulars of the case to the Mediation and Conciliation Center of this Court forthwith. Post on 28.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>BRS</i>		