



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 30th DAY OF JUNE 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1225/2025

Between:

Madanambeti Gopikrishna

...PETITIONER

AND

Nelavalli Sravanthi

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K NARSI REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.K KRANTI CHAITANYA

The Court made the following order:

Ms. Saritha, learned counsel representing Sri K. Narsi Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the matter was referred to mediation, where the parties arrived at a settlement and D.D. was also handed over.

List the matter on 03.07.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J